Al 'MENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

|

TR B RTEATION NG Iy O FeET Ve GAYE  [E RIGURIVIONAUREHASE WG WO J« PROIEET WO apsTicab ]

REPA P } 44
% - (% } N o e o Y e add 4 e Ladd i A

& 1L ED EY FADMINISTERED OV (I other than ltem §) !
CODE |

|
1
|

|

91022680183 910221
PDR CONTR ‘
NRC -38~-90-329 PDR




Modification No. 1
Contract No. NRC-38-90-329
Page 2 of 3

This modification accomplishes the following:

1. Revises the contract Statement of Work for performance of within scope
changes;

2. Raises the contract ceiling in the emount of § 30,024 from $260,874 to
$290,898 (inclusive of the travel ceiling which is raised by
$2,910 from $13,660 to $16,570);

Therefore, the following changes are made:

1. Section C.1 entitled STATEMENT OF WORK, 1s revised to include efforts
as set forth in ATTACHMENT i of this Modification No. 1.

2. Section B.3 entitled CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--DELIVERY ORDJERS is
revised to read as follows:

“"a. The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the
products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract
i¢ $290,898."

A1l other terms and conditions remain the same.



?

Statement of Work

Revise Leading NRC Work Team course according to paragraphs C.1.6.7 Revisions

to Course Material aud C.1.6.2 Course Development. Contractor will conduct an
analysis of the werk inspection team leaders perform. This will necessitate
participating on team inspections, and interview of team leaders and managers.
Contractor wil) modify the course objectives and instructional materials,
making them specific to the tasks inspection team leaders perform. The
contractor will develop an evaluation methodology and perform an evaluation of
the new course design and materials. Based upon the evaluation results the
contract will make any necessary revisions. The modified course will be taught

in April 1991 or earlier, as mitually agreed with the NRC Project Officer.

Draft due: February 15, 1991

Final revised course due: February 28, 1991



